

भारत सरकार/Government of India स्वास्थय एव परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare अपर निदेशक कार्यालय, केन्द्रीय सरकार स्वास्थय योजना



अपर निर्देशक कार्यालय, कन्द्राय सरकार स्वास्थ्य याजना Office of the Additional Director, Central Govt. Health Scheme 54, दक्षिणी छज्जुबाग ,पटना -800001

No. 34-1/2020/CGHS/Estt/PAT/2391

Dated: 12-04-2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Empanelment of Private HCOs under CGHS Patna under continuous empanelment scheme, 2017.

With reference to the Directorate's (DGHS) Office Memorandum No. S.11045/36/2012/ CGHS/HEC dated 16-10-2015 and 26-12-2017 and as per terms & condition mentioned in tender documents and Memorandum of Agreement signed between the undersigned and HCO, the following HCO are hereby empanelled under CGHS, Patna for a period of two years from the date of issue of this Office Memorandum or till next new empanelment which ever is earlier:-

S.NO.	Name of the Hospital	Nodal Officer & Mobile No.	NABH Accredited/Non NABH	Facilities empanelled for
1	Ruban Memorial Hospital (A Unit of Ruban Patliputra Hospital Pvt. Ltd.), 19, Patliputra Colony, Patna - 800013 (Bihar)	9314611919 (Director Admn.), Rakesh : 8873035270	NABH	General purpose, ICU and Emergency Trauma Care, Urology, Nephrology, Dialysis, Laser Lithotripsy and Kidney Transplantation, Neuro Medicine and Surgery, General and Laparoscopic surgery, ERCP Gastroenterology, Orthopaedic including Joint replacement, Cardiology and Cardio vascular and open heart surgery, ENT, Diabetology/Endocrinology, Respiratory Medicines, Gaynecology/Obst/Paediatrics, Oncology, Rehabilitation and Physiotherapy, Eye OPD, Pathology and Radiology (CT Scan, MRI, USG, digital X-ray, Colour Doppler, Echo, TMT, ECG, Holter, Uroflowmetry, urodianamic study, EMG, EEG, PFT etc.)

Ruban Memorial Hospital, Patliputra, Patna is directed to register himself with UTI-ITSL to facilitate the CGHS beneficiaries.

(Dr. (Mrs.) Mridula Sinha) Additional Director, CGHS Patna.

Copy to:-

- 1. All Ministry/Department of Govt. of India.
- 2. Additional Director of all CGHS Unit.
- Pay & Accounts Officer, MOHFW, 8, Espanade East, 4th Floor, Kolkata.
- 4. CGHS-1, CGHS-II, CGHS-IV Section of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 110011.
 - 5: PS to Director (CGHS), MOHFW, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 110011.
- 6. Sr. Technical Director, NIC, MOHFW, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi with request to upload the above OM on cghs website.
- The Nodal Officer, MCTC, MOHFW, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi with request to upload the above OM on CGHS website.
- 8. UTI-ITSL, Head office Mumbai/ Patna.
- 9. CMO Incharge of all WCs under CGHS Patna.
 - 10. Accounts Section, CGHS Patna.
- Managing Director, Ruban Memorial Hospital, 19, Patliputra Colony, Patna 800013.